
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 29.02.2020 Location: Daugavpils ledus halleStart time: 17:00 End time: 19:22 Spec.: 800 Game No.: 131

HK Dinaburga HK Zemgale/LLU2 : 5
(0:1, 1:3, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
KUPČUS Krišs, BUŠS Uldis PAVLOVSKIS Aleksandrs, GERMANOVIČS Aleksandrs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 6 : 10 10 : 7 2 : 10 6:15 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 3 14 : 5 6 : 17 31 : 4 0:00 : 10:48 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 13 : 13 14 : 14 18 : 12 0:00 : 12:00 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 2 : 5 33 : 28 30 : 38 51 : 26 6:15 : 22:48 0 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  DIN  22 RAUHALA Jani Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  ZEM  45 PETKUS Reinis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 06:14 08:14 ZEM  88 PUNCULIS Rolands Cross-checking
Pen. 08:56 10:56 ZEM  72 KURBATOV Egor Cross-checking

Goal 12:24 0:1 ZEM EQ 19 PAVLENKO Alexander KURBATOV Egor #72, BUKAREV Semyon
#35

Pen. 14:18 16:18 ZEM  35 BUKAREV Semyon Hooking
Pen. 16:36 18:36 DIN  4 ĻEŠČOVS Māris Roughing
Pen. 16:36 18:36 ZEM  97 BERNHARDS Ričards Roughing
Pen. 16:51 18:51 ZEM  85 FEOKTISTOVS Valentins Slashing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:58 22:47 DIN  72 FILIPPOV Timofei Interference

Goal 22:47 0:2 ZEM PP1 77 MISJUS Juliāns VISOCKIS Aleksandrs #8, HOMJAKOVS
Artūrs #89

Goal 24:02 0:3 ZEM EQ 72 KURBATOV Egor PAVLENKO Alexander #19, SPRUKTS
Gatis #44

Pen. 26:01 28:01 DIN  10 MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls Tripping
Pen. 27:56 29:56 ZEM  77 MISJUS Juliāns Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 27:56 32:56 DIN  96 ĻEŠČOVS Imants Roughing
Pen. 27:56 60:00 DIN  96 ĻEŠČOVS Imants Game Misconduct
Pen. 34:59 36:59 ZEM  97 BERNHARDS Ričards Holding an opponent
Pen. 34:59 36:59 DIN  17 TRETJAKOVS Artjoms Roughing
Goal 37:56 0:4 ZEM EQ 89 HOMJAKOVS Artūrs MISJUS Juliāns #77
GK 38:19  DIN  22 RAUHALA Jani Goalkeeper out
GK 38:19  DIN  1 DONCHENKO Ilja Goalkeeper in
Goal 39:50 1:4 DIN EQ 9 ELAGIN Kirill VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts #6
GK 40:00  DIN  1 DONCHENKO Ilja Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  DIN  22 RAUHALA Jani Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 40:49 42:49 DIN  72 FILIPPOV Timofei Roughing
Pen. 40:49 42:49 ZEM  89 HOMJAKOVS Artūrs Roughing

MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls #10, BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs
#26
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Goal 41:41 2:4 DIN EQ 71 JEVDOKIMOVS Ralfs
Pen. 44:56 46:56 DIN  26 BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 44:56 46:56 ZEM  89 HOMJAKOVS Artūrs Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 45:41 46:44 DIN  11 GUSEVAS Kostas Roughing

Goal 46:44 2:5 ZEM PP1 44 SPRUKTS Gatis PAVLENKO Alexander #19, NESTEROV
Andrei #29

Pen. 48:19 50:19 DIN  6 VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts Holding an opponent
Pen. 53:02 55:02 ZEM    Komandas sods
Pen. 53:02 55:02 DIN  13 ALEIDZĀNS Rolands Roughing
Pen. 55:02 57:02 DIN  13 ALEIDZĀNS Rolands Roughing
Pen. 55:02 57:02 DIN  10 MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls Roughing
Pen. 53:02 55:02 ZEM  72 KURBATOV Egor Roughing
Pen. 55:02 57:02 ZEM  72 KURBATOV Egor Roughing
Pen. 53:02 55:02 DIN  10 MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls Slashing
Pen. 53:02 55:02 ZEM  44 SPRUKTS Gatis Slashing
Pen. 56:54 58:54 DIN  16 JAKOVĻEVS Mārtiņš Interference
GK 60:00  DIN  22 RAUHALA Jani Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  ZEM  45 PETKUS Reinis Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HK Dinaburga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 DONCHENKO Ilja 0 0 0.00 1:41
22 RAUHALA Jani 38 33 86.84 58:19

HK Zemgale/LLU
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 CIMERMANIS Rihards 0 0 0.00 0:00
45 PETKUS Reinis 30 28 93.33 60:00

Team statistics

HK Dinaburga (DIN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D VĪBĀNS Normunds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

3 F OSTAŅKEVIČS Aleksis 0 0 0 0 1 0 +1 100.00 0 0 0 0

4 D ĻEŠČOVS Māris 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

6 F VABIŠČEVIČS Renāts 0 1 1 2 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 2 2

9 F ELAGIN Kirill 1 0 1 0 16 10 +6 61.54 0 1 0 1

10 D MEŽNIEKS ZAHARS Emīls 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

11 D GUSEVAS Kostas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ALEIDZĀNS Rolands 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

16 D JAKOVĻEVS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

17 F TRETJAKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 2 0 3 -3 0.00 1 1 0 2

21 F KLISUNOV Alexander 0 0 0 0 6 8 -2 42.86 0 0 1 1

23 D VASIĻJEVS Rolans 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 1 1 1 3

26 F BARKOVSKIS Vladislavs 0 1 1 2 6 6 0 50.00 0 0 1 1

29 F KEDA Romāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

68 F GRIGORJEVS Edijs 0 0 0 0 3 2 +1 60.00 1 0 0 1

71 F JEVDOKIMOVS Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 2 4

72 D FILIPPOV Timofei 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 3 4

96 D ĻEŠČOVS Imants 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 3

99 F BĒĶIS Daniels Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 51 33 31 +2 51.56 10 6 14 30

Head coach: TRIBUNCOVS Atvars

HK Zemgale/LLU (ZEM) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 28.01.2026 (19:10) LHF_protocol_DIN_ZEM_20200229_131_11107.pdf



8 F VISOCKIS Aleksandrs 0 1 1 0 0 2 -2 0.00 0 3 1 4

13 F KURNIGINS Raivis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 1 0 0 1

17 F NOVIKOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F PAVLENKO Alexander 1 2 3 0 2 2 0 50.00 2 3 1 6

29 D NESTEROV Andrei 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 2 4

33 D KOVYRIN Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 D BUKAREV Semyon 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

44 F SPRUKTS Gatis 1 1 2 2 2 0 +2 100.00 1 0 2 3

69 D JANDA Sebastian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

71 D POPOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 2 3

72 F KURBATOV Egor 1 1 2 6 6 12 -6 33.33 1 1 0 2

77 F MISJUS Juliāns 1 1 2 2 0 2 -2 0.00 0 1 1 2

83 D MEŽULIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 F FEOKTISTOVS Valentins 0 0 0 2 13 7 +6 65.00 0 2 1 3

88 D PUNCULIS Rolands 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

89 F HOMJAKOVS Artūrs 1 1 2 4 7 7 0 50.00 0 2 1 3

97 F BERNHARDS Ričards 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

Total 5 9 14 24 31 33 -2 48.44 7 17 14 38

Head coach: KUĻIBABA Valērijs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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